OP \$1190.00 5110906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Archery, Inc.		03/15/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1 East Ohio Street, 4th Floor
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46277
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5110906	3XS
Registration Number:	5471398	ALPHA
Registration Number:	5450063	APOCALYPSE
Registration Number:	4542031	BALLISTIX COPOLYMER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	5457999	BULLSEYE X
Registration Number:	5270622	CRUZER
Serial Number:	88071413	DESIRE
Serial Number:	88294613	DRAWPOINT
Serial Number:	88294525	F3
Registration Number:	5110907	FFL
Registration Number:	5453642	FLETCHER
Serial Number:	88086754	FLITELOC
Registration Number:	5110904	GAFFSTEP
Registration Number:	5471396	H4
Registration Number:	5450059	KARNAGE
Registration Number:	5471395	LIGHT LOCK
Registration Number:	5471397	LIGHT LOCK 2
Registration Number:	5450058	
Registration Number:	5346841	PAPA BEAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0556

900492635

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5110905	POWERLINK
Registration Number:	5110908	POWERV
Serial Number:	88294609	PRECISE
Serial Number:	88294527	PRO-FORM
Serial Number:	88294517	PSYCHO
Registration Number:	4477277	REACT
Registration Number:	4969224	REACT TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	88294598	SHOOTOUT
Serial Number:	87934392	SHORE RUNNER
Registration Number:	4782432	START STIK'N
Serial Number:	87923794	TOOLS BOWHUNTERS TRUST
Registration Number:	5453490	TRU-PEEP
Registration Number:	5027646	WALK AMONG LEGENDS
Registration Number:	5110968	X
Serial Number:	88294602	10RING
Serial Number:	88294615	ACURA
Serial Number:	88294596	ARCH
Serial Number:	88290503	BEAR ARCHERY
Registration Number:	3120716	BRAVE
Registration Number:	3985421	MEAT SEEKER
Registration Number:	0695598	RAZORHEADS
Registration Number:	4354009	ROCKET
Serial Number:	88086746	SIK
Serial Number:	88294514	SIPHON
Serial Number:	88294522	SK2CB
Serial Number:	88294604	SPOT-ON
Registration Number:	3312392	WHISKER BISCUIT
Registration Number:	2501255	WHISKER BISCUIT ARROW REST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: brittany.smith@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brittany S. Smith

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35340-53

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany S. Smith	
SIGNATURE:	/bssmith/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Bear Archery Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Bear Archery Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Bear Archery Trademarks#page3.tif		
source=Bear Archery Trademarks#page4.tif		
source=Bear Archery Trademarks#page5.tif		
source=Bear Archery Trademarks#page6.tif		

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BEAR ARCHERY, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (a) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks and all trademark registrations and trademark applications and recordings (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of any trademarks, tradenames, trade styles and service marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof, (c) all prints and labels on which such trademarks, tradenames, tradestyles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (d) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Marks. (e) all present and future license and distribution agreements (subject to the rights of the licensors therein) pertaining to the Marks, (f) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith; (g) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (h) all rights corresponding thereto, (i) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all damages and payments or claims by Grantor against third parties for past or future infringement of the Marks and (i) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for unfair competition regarding the Marks.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement among the Grantor, and others, and the Grantee, dated as of January 21, 2019 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

14129159.1

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this 15 day of March, 2019.

JEFFREY A. DOOLEY
My Commission Expires
June 8, 2024
Commission Number 686450
Vanderbrigh County

and on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Publid - Signature

Jeffrey A. Dooley

Notary Public - Printed

My County of Residence:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Grantee By: W. Howard W. Harrisa
	Title Executive Director
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF MARION)	
Thomas Harrison known	and for said County and State, personally appeared to me to be a <u>Cree Vive Lineshor</u> of JP MORGAN CHASE of the foregoing Grant of Security Interest in United States
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, th	is <u>2</u> day of March, 2019.
NICHOLAS L ADZIC JR. Seal Notary Public - State of Indiana Hamilton County My Commission Expires May 30, 2024	Notary Public - Signature Notary Public - Printed
My Commission Expires: 5-30-294	My County of Residence:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK MATTERS

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Serial <u>No.</u>
3X\$	09/29/2015	12/27/2016	5,110,906	
ALPHA	07/28/2017	05/15/2018	5,471,398	
APOCALYPSE	06/08/2017	04/17/2018	5,450,063	
BALLISTIX COPOLYMER	04/26/2013	06/03/2014	4,542,031	
BULLSEYE X	09/08/2017	05/01/2018	5,457,999	
CRUZER	01/25/2017	08/22/2017	5,270,622	
DESIRE	08/09/2018			88/071,413
DRAWPOINT	02/08/2019			88/294,613
F3	02/08/2019			88/294,525
FFL	09/29/2015	12/27/2016	5,110,907	
FLETCHER	11/10/2017	04/24/2018	5,453,642	
FLITELOC	08/21/2018			88/086,754
GAFFSTEP	09/29/2015	12/27/2016	5,110,904	
H4 ⁻	07/28/2017	05/15/2018	5,471,396	
KARNAGE	06/08/2017	04/17/2018	5,450,059	
LIGHT LOCK	07/28/2017	05/15/2018	5,471,395	
LIGHT LOCK 2	07/28/2017	05/15/2018	5,471,397	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	06/08/2017	04/17/2018	5,450,058	
PAPA BEAR	12/11/2015	11/28/2017	5,346,841	
POWERLINK	09/29/2015	12/27/2016	5,110,905	

POWERY	09/29/2015	12/27/2016	5,110,908	
PRECISE	02/08/2019			88/294,609
PRO-FORM	02/08/2019			88/294,527
PSYCHO	02/08/2019			88/294,517
REACT	04/26/2013	02/04/2014	4,477,277	
REACT TECHNOLOGY	02/27/2014	05/31/2016	4,969,224	
SHOOTOUT	02/08/2019			88/294,598
SHORE RUNNER	05/24/2018			87/934,392
SIK	08/21/2018			88/086,746
START STIK'N	05/01/2013	07/28/2015	4,782,432	
TOOLS BOWHUNTERS TRUST	05/16/2018			87/923,794
TRU-PEEP	10/04/2017	04/24/2018	5,453,490	
WALK AMONG LEGENDS	08/28/2014	08/23/2016	5,027,646	
X (STYLIZED)	10/12/2015	12/27/2016	5,110,968	
10Ring	02/08/2019			88/294,602
Acura	02/08/2019		•	88/294,615
Arch	02/08/2019			88/294,596
Bear Archery	02/06/2019			88/290,503
Brave	08/18/2005	07/25/2006	3,120,716	78/695,215
Drawpoint	02/08/2019			88/294,613
F3	02/08/2019			88/294,525
Meat Seeker	11/18/2010	06/28/2011	3,985,421	85/180,207
Precise	02/08/2019			88/294,609

Pro-Form	02/08/2019			88/294,527
Psycho	02/08/2019			88/294,517
Razorheads	05/01/1959	04/05/1960	695,598	72/072,691
Rocket	10/30/2012	06/18/2013	4,354,009	85/766,945
Shootout	02/08/2019			88/294,598
SIK	08/21/2018			88/086,746
Siphon	02/08/2019			88/294,514
SK2CB	02/08/2019			88/294,522
Spot-On	02/08/2019			88/294,604
Whisker Biscuit	06/30/2006	10/16/2007	3,312,395	78/921,045
Whisker Biscuit Arrow Rest	04/05/1999	10/30/2001	2,501,255	75/674,350

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 04/04/2019